Form PTO-1595 (Rev. 06/04) OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 6/30/2005)	U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERC United States Patent and Trademark Offi
RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET PATENTS ONLY	
To the Director of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office: Please record the attached documents or the new address(es) below.	
1. Name of conveying party(ies)/Execution Date(s): Lincoln M. Jore and Matthew B. Jore	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies) Name: Core Innovation, LLC Internal Address:
Execution Date(s) June 17, 2004 Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes No. 3. Nature of conveyance:	Street Address: 1000 Innovation Drive
X Assignment Merger	City: Ronan
Security Agreement Change of Name Government Interest Assignment	State: MT
Executive Order 9424, Confirmatory License	Country: USA Zip: 59864
4. Application or patent number(s):	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes X No
A. Patent Application No.(s) PCT/US04/03825 Taiwan - S.N. 931,02625 Malaysia - S.N. PI2004 0370 Additional numbers att	B. Patent No.(s)
5. Name and address to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved:
Name: Richard C. Conover Internal Address: P. O. Box 1329	7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$ 40.00 Authorized to be charged by credit card Authorized to be charged to deposit account Enclosed
City: Bozeman	None required (government interest not affecting title) 8. Payment Information
State: MT Zip: 59771-1329	a. Credit Card Last 4 Numbers 2000 Expiration Date 09/05
Phone Number:	b. Deposit Account Number
Email Address:	Authorized User Name
Signature: Signature Richard C. Conover Name of Person Signing	Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and documents:

Documents to be recorded (including cover sheet) should be faxed to (703) 306-5995, or mailed to:
Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services, Director of the USPTO, P.O.Box 1450, Alexandria, V.A. 22313-1450

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, we, Lincoln M. Jore and Matthew B. Jore, citizens of the United States of America, and residing at 1000 Innovation Drive, Ronan, Montana 59864, hereinafter referred to as the Inventors, have invented certain new and useful improvements in

"CONDUCTOR OPTIMIZED AXIAL FIELD ROTARY ENERGY DEVICE"

for which a PCT patent application was filed with the United States Patent and Trademark Office on February 5, 2004, receiving the Serial No. PCT/US04/03825; a patent application was filed in Taiwan on February 5, 2004, receiving the Serial No. 93102625; and a patent application was filed in Malaysia on February 7, 2004, receiving the Serial No. PI20040370.

NOW, THEREFORE, to all whom it may concern, be it known that the Inventors, for and in consideration of the sum of \$1.00 and other valuable considerations in hand paid to the Inventors by Core Innovation, LLC, a limited liability company organized under the laws of the State of Montana, having a place of business at 1000 Innovation Drive, Ronan, Montana 59864, hereinafter referred to as the Assignee, the receipt of all of which considerations is hereby acknowledged, hereby sell, assign and transfer unto the Assignee, its successors and assigns, the entire right, title and interest in and to said application, all

PATENT REEL: 015217 FRAME: 0718 Oct 05 04 10:03a

the claimable subject matter thereof, any United States letters patent granted thereon or for said subject matter or any part of it, and any division, continuation, continuation-in-part, extension or re-issue of said application or of any such letters patent, together with all rights to obtain letters patent for said subject matter or any part of it in countries foreign to the United States and the entire interest in such foreign letters patent.

AND, the Inventors hereby covenant with the Assignee, its successors and assigns:

- them all facts known to the Inventors pertaining to said subject matter and will, whenever requested by it or them, give any and all lawful testimony and execute any and all patent applications, assignments or other documents that may be deemed by it or them necessary or desirable in order to obtain, maintain or enforce letters patent for said subject matter or any part of it in the United States or in any country foreign to the United States, or in order to vest title to any such application or letters patent in the Assignee or its successors, assigns or nominees; and
- (2) That the Inventors have the full right to convey the rights and property herein assigned and have made no

subsisting license, assignment or other conveyance of right in or of the same to any person or party other than Assignee.

Signed at Ronan, Montana, this 17th day of

VNE_, 2004.

Matthew B. Jore

STATE OF MONTANA) ss. County of Lake

On this the 1746 day of June, 2004, before me, the undersigned officer, personally appeared Lincoln M. Jore and Matthew B. Jore, known to me or satisfactorily proven to be the persons whose names are subscribed to the within instrument and acknowledged that they executed the same for the purposes therein contained.

In Witness Whereof, I have hereunto set my hand and official seal.

SEAL



Residing at: ROMAN

My commission expires: 5201.25th 2000